Revenues are attributed to the Republic of Azerbaijan and, allocated on the basis of the customer’s location. All non-cur-

rent assets of the Bank other than financial instruments are located in the territory of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

BANK “BTB” OJSC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011
(in New Azerbaijani Manats)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011
(in New Azerbaijani Manats)

69

23 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

At 31 December 2010

Monetary financial assets Monetary financial liabilities Position

Azerbaijani Manats 17,124,734 5,656,640 11,468,094

US Dollars 7,090,828 6,588,175 502,653

Euros 24,821 13,543 11,278

GBP 77,573 23,318 54,255

Other 7,960 192 7,768

Total 24,325,916 12,281,868 12,044,048

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and nonmonetary assets are not

considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates

applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

31 December 2011 31 December 2010

impact on profit or loss impact on profit or loss

US Dollars strengthening by 2% 18,394 10,053

US Dollars weakening by 2% (18,394) (10,053)

Euro strengthening by 10% (55.4) 1,128

Euro weakening by 10% 55.4 (1,128)

Other than as a result of any impact on the Bank’s profit or loss, there is no other impact on the Bank’s equity as a result

of such changes in exchange rates.

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of

the Bank.

The Bank discloses only the effects of the changes at the limits of the reasonably possible range of the relevant risk vari-

able, rather than all reasonably possible changes.

Interest rate risk. The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates